

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

State: MD
 County: MONTGOMERY
 CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
 By: P. Schaad/J.Albright
 Date: 02/10/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 02/10/09

Contract Awarded to: Finley Asphalt & Sealing Date: 03/24/09

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Finley Asphalt & Sealing 9105 Industry Drive Manassas Park, VA 20111	3,134,972.25	
Pessoa Construction Company 1500 Mabblewood Avenue Fairmont Heights, MD 20743	4,249,518.00	
Ross Contracting, Inc 1007 Rising Ridge Road Mount Airy, MD 21771	4,595,941.00	
The Lane Construction Corporation 14850 Conference Center Drive Suite 210 Chantilly, VA 20151	4,832,979.00	
Milani Construction, LLC 1109 Good Hope RD, S.E. Washington, DC 20020	4,833,285.00	
Sagres Construction, LLC 2255 MLK Jr. Avenue S.E. Washington, DC 20020	4,943,390.00	
Pleasants Construction, Inc. 24024 Frederick Road Clarksburg, MD 20871	4,985,674.50	
Contrete General 8000 Beechcraft Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879	5,073,883.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

State: MD
County: MONTGOMERY
CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: P. Schaad/J.Albright
Date: 02/10/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Francis O. Day Co., Inc. 850 Esat Gude Drive - Suite A Rockville, MD 20850	5,131,781.90	
Corman Construction Inc. 12001 Guilford Road Annapolis Junction, MD 20701	5,383,731.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc. 3126 South Abingdon Street Arlington, VA 22206	5,415,000.00	
Highway and Safety Services 18960 Woodfield Road Gaithersburg, MD 20879	5,757,070.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, NE Washington, DC 20018-1594	6,046,785.34	
Civil Construction, LLC 2413 Schuster Drive Cheverly, MD 20781	7,267,463.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,100,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	ALL	82,646.00	82,646.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		275,000.00	275,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		220,000.00	220,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		450,000.00	450,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		480,000.00	480,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		230,000.00	230,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		161,800.00	161,800.00
		Contrete General		400,000.00	400,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		365,000.00	365,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		525,000.00	525,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		312,975.00	312,975.00
		Highway and Safety Services		500,000.00	500,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		345,000.00	345,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,275,000.00	1,275,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		515,119.00	515,119.00
15214-0000	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEOUS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	ALL	50,400.00	50,400.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		45,000.00	45,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		66,600.00	66,600.00
		Contrete General		124,000.00	124,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		92,000.00	92,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		51,228.00	51,228.00
		Highway and Safety Services		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70,000.00	70,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		360,000.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		134,000.00	134,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	ALL	59,729.00	59,729.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		75,000.00	75,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		65,000.00	65,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		151,000.00	151,000.00
		Contrete General		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		95,000.00	95,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date:02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		292,842.00	292,842.00
		Highway and Safety Services		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		92,000.00	92,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		280,000.00	280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		134,000.00	134,000.00
15703-2000	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	6.0	1,050.00	6,300.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		3,500.00	21,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		5,000.00	30,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		2,500.00	15,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1,100.00	6,600.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		995.00	5,970.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,100.00	6,600.00
		Contrete General		1,100.00	6,600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,475.00	8,850.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,525.00	9,150.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,624.00	9,744.00
		Highway and Safety Services		4,000.00	24,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,400.00	14,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,200.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	18,600.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	10,500	1.00	10,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		1.53	16,065.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		3.00	31,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		3.00	31,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.50	26,250.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		2.75	28,875.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2.50	26,250.00
		Contrete General		1.40	14,700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1.90	19,950.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1.55	16,275.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	21,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		2.00	21,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		0.92	9,660.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.60	48,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date:02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (SUPER SILT FENCE)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,500	4.50	6,750.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		8.00	12,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		10.00	15,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		7.00	10,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		8.00	12,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		8.75	13,125.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		7.80	11,700.00
		Contrete General		8.00	12,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		8.50	12,750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		7.40	11,100.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		9.00	13,500.00
		Highway and Safety Services		6.00	9,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7.24	10,860.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		8.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	15,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (DIVERSION FENCE)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,800	1.00	1,800.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		4.00	7,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		10.00	18,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		3.00	5,400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		4.00	7,200.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		4.50	8,100.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		3.35	6,030.00
		Contrete General		8.00	14,400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		4.00	7,200.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		3.40	6,120.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	7,200.00
		Highway and Safety Services		4.00	7,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.75	6,750.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		4.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	28,800.00
15705-0500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY CULVERT PIPE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	210	75.00	15,750.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		35.00	7,350.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		30.00	6,300.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		20.00	4,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		50.00	10,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		45.00	9,450.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		26.00	5,460.00
		Contrete General		25.00	5,250.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		28.50	5,985.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		47.00	9,870.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date:02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		51.00	10,710.00
		Highway and Safety Services		30.00	6,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	25,200.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,300.00
15705-1700	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM (LEVEL SPREADER)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	20	250.00	5,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		30.00	600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		70.00	1,400.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		25.00	500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		60.00	1,200.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		8.40	168.00
		Contrete General		20.00	400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		37.00	740.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		65.00	1,300.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		18.00	360.00
		Highway and Safety Services		45.00	900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		72.00	1,440.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		40.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	100.00
15706-0300	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2,400	2.55	6,120.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		5.00	12,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		3.50	8,400.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		4.00	9,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6.00	14,400.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3.75	9,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		9.00	21,600.00
		Contrete General		5.00	12,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		40.00	96,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		11.50	27,600.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5.00	12,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		5.00	12,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.24	14,976.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		7.50	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.75	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date:02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	8	150.00	1,200.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		200.00	1,600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		400.00	3,200.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		225.00	1,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		300.00	2,400.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		225.00	1,800.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		350.00	2,800.00
		Contrete General		220.00	1,760.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		155.00	1,240.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		155.00	1,240.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		301.00	2,408.00
		Highway and Safety Services		300.00	2,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		240.00	1,920.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		200.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	2,320.00
15706-1600	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		3,000.00	6,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		4,000.00	8,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6,500.00	13,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2,300.00	4,600.00
		Contrete General		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,550.00	3,100.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,062.00	2,124.00
		Highway and Safety Services		800.00	1,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,200.00	8,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,600.00	13,200.00
15706-1800	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY STONE OUTLET STRUCTURE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	7	500.00	3,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		500.00	3,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		350.00	2,450.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		800.00	5,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		500.00	3,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		375.00	2,625.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		400.00	2,800.00
		Contrete General		1,500.00	10,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		850.00	5,950.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		150.00	1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date:02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		149.00	1,043.00
		Highway and Safety Services		350.00	2,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		720.00	5,040.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,650.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		470.00	3,290.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	6	500.00	3,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		120.00	720.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		950.00	5,700.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		500.00	3,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		150.00	900.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		350.00	2,100.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		670.00	4,020.00
		Contrete General		500.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		425.00	2,550.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		845.00	5,070.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		160.00	960.00
		Highway and Safety Services		1,500.00	9,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		900.00	5,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	7,800.00
20102-0000	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		13,000.00	13,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		42,000.00	42,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		57,500.00	57,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		122,000.00	122,000.00
		Contrete General		16,000.00	16,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		26,004.00	26,004.00
		Highway and Safety Services		85,000.00	85,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		16,000.00	16,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		34,200.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date:02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20220-1000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		500.00	4,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		500.00	4,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		3,000.00	24,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1,000.00	8,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		1,450.00	11,600.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		4,200.00	33,600.00
		Contrete General		1,300.00	10,400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		675.50	5,404.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,500.00	12,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		380.00	3,040.00
		Highway and Safety Services		2,500.00	20,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,083.36	8,666.88
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,265.00	10,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	10,400.00
20301-0080	EACH	REMOVAL OF BENCH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	4	50.00	200.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		100.00	400.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		250.00	1,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		250.00	1,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		100.00	400.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		200.00	800.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		42.00	168.00
		Contrete General		500.00	2,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		230.00	920.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		52.00	208.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		110.00	440.00
		Highway and Safety Services		200.00	800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		250.00	1,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		150.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	1,040.00
20301-0100	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	12	25.00	300.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		100.00	1,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		100.00	1,200.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100.00	1,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		50.00	600.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		95.00	1,140.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		35.00	420.00
		Contrete General		250.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		115.00	1,380.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		70.00	840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		34.00	408.00
		Highway and Safety Services		200.00	2,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		250.00	3,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		250.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	1,680.00
20301-0800	EACH	REMOVAL OF DRINKING FOUNTAIN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	250.00	250.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		500.00	500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		900.00	900.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		500.00	500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		450.00	450.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		785.00	785.00
		Contrete General		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		750.00	750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		550.00	550.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		Highway and Safety Services		500.00	500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		600.00	600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
20301-0900	EACH	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	500.00	500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		500.00	500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6,800.00	6,800.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,615.00	1,615.00
		Contrete General		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		750.00	750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,105.00	1,105.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,925.00	2,925.00
		Highway and Safety Services		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,680.00	1,680.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,300.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1300	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET GRATE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	13	100.00	1,300.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		75.00	975.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		150.00	1,950.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100.00	1,300.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		400.00	5,200.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		750.00	9,750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		230.00	2,990.00
		Contrete General		300.00	3,900.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		200.00	2,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		505.00	6,565.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		34.00	442.00
		Highway and Safety Services		150.00	1,950.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		600.00	7,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		350.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	4,940.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	805.00	805.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,000.00	1,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		400.00	400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		950.00	950.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		455.00	455.00
		Contrete General		500.00	500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,750.00	1,750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		830.00	830.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		537.00	537.00
		Highway and Safety Services		450.00	450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		960.00	960.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,450.00	1,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		920.00	920.00
20301-1500	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	500.00	500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,500.00	1,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		500.00	500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		950.00	950.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		370.00	370.00
		Contrete General		700.00	700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,225.00	1,225.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,580.00	1,580.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		573.00	573.00
		Highway and Safety Services		850.00	850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		900.00	900.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		450.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	1,400.00
20301-2000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2	350.00	700.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		500.00	1,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		300.00	600.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		200.00	400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		65.00	130.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		175.00	350.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		360.00	720.00
		Contrete General		300.00	600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		225.00	450.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		415.00	830.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		35.00	70.00
		Highway and Safety Services		150.00	300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		420.00	840.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		750.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		430.00	860.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	32	35.00	1,120.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		100.00	3,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		50.00	1,600.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		50.00	1,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	1,120.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		50.00	1,600.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		30.00	960.00
		Contrete General		100.00	3,200.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		95.00	3,040.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		60.00	1,920.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		102.00	3,264.00
		Highway and Safety Services		85.00	2,720.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	3,200.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		75.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2700	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (STAIRS)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		3,000.00	3,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		1,160.00	1,160.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		3,050.00	3,050.00
		Contrete General		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5,900.00	5,900.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,230.00	1,230.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,960.00	1,960.00
		Highway and Safety Services		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,600.00	3,600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
20302-0300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	9,730	7.00	68,110.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		4.00	38,920.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		4.00	38,920.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		6.00	58,380.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.50	24,325.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		5.75	55,947.50
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		4.10	39,893.00
		Contrete General		8.00	77,840.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5.85	56,920.50
		Corman Construction Inc.		11.00	107,030.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		8.00	77,840.00
		Highway and Safety Services		3.00	29,190.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7.20	70,056.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		6.00	58,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.55	44,271.50
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	125	16.00	2,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		20.00	2,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		40.00	5,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		14.00	1,750.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	1,250.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	3,125.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		17.50	2,187.50
		Contrete General		20.00	2,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		12.50	1,562.50
		Corman Construction Inc.		35.00	4,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		55.00	6,875.00
		Highway and Safety Services		20.00	2,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		48.00	6,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		35.00	4,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	5,250.00
20303-0300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (STAIRS)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	30	100.00	3,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		60.00	1,800.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		85.00	2,550.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		80.00	2,400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		25.00	750.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		47.50	1,425.00
		Contrete General		50.00	1,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		60.00	1,800.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		54.00	1,620.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		201.00	6,030.00
		Highway and Safety Services		100.00	3,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	3,600.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		20.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	900.00
20303-1200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, ASPHALT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	125	15.00	1,875.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		20.00	2,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		54.00	6,750.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		20.00	2,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		13.00	1,625.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		8.00	1,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		5.00	625.00
		Contrete General		20.00	2,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5.50	687.50
		Corman Construction Inc.		10.00	1,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		7.00	875.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		14.40	1,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		10.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	2,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	8,000	3.00	24,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		4.00	32,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		4.00	32,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		5.00	40,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20.00	160,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		7.75	62,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		4.00	32,000.00
		Contrete General		8.00	64,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		12.00	96,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		12.00	96,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		10.00	80,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	64,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		9.60	76,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		10.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	96,000.00
20303-2300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2,500	18.00	45,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		5.00	12,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		4.50	11,250.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		20.00	50,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		15.00	37,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		8.75	21,875.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		7.30	18,250.00
		Contrete General		9.00	22,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5.75	14,375.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		12.50	31,250.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		10.00	25,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	20,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		12.60	31,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		17.00	42,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	55,000.00
20303-3100	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, BRICK			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	75	18.00	1,350.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		10.00	750.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		10.00	750.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		13.00	975.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	750.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		10.00	750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		5.00	375.00
		Contrete General		10.00	750.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		15.50	1,162.50
		Corman Construction Inc.		11.50	862.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		12.00	900.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		14.40	1,080.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		15.00	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	937.50
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	60	18.00	1,080.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		10.00	600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		6.50	390.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		20.00	1,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	600.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		10.00	600.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		5.00	300.00
		Contrete General		10.00	600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		16.50	990.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		13.75	825.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		10.00	600.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	480.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		12.00	720.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		10.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.30	918.00
20303-3300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, STONE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	950	7.00	6,650.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		10.00	9,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		6.00	5,700.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		5.00	4,750.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	9,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		8.75	8,312.50
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		5.00	4,750.00
		Contrete General		15.00	14,250.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		4.00	3,800.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		7.50	7,125.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		9.00	8,550.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	7,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		14.40	13,680.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		3.50	3,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	3,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20305-2000	CUYD	REMOVAL OF STONE MASONRY			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	18	25.00	450.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		50.00	900.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		100.00	1,800.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		50.00	900.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		100.00	1,800.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		50.00	900.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		22.00	396.00
		Contrete General		200.00	3,600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		320.00	5,760.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		70.00	1,260.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		198.00	3,564.00
		Highway and Safety Services		50.00	900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	2,160.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		100.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	2,070.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	5,000	30.00	150,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		18.00	90,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		14.45	72,250.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		18.00	90,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		50.00	250,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		30.00	150,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		28.00	140,000.00
		Contrete General		20.00	100,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		32.00	160,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		30.00	150,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		30.00	150,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		30.00	150,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		46.00	230,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		44.00	220,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	175,000.00
20410-0000	CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,500	20.00	30,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		35.00	52,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		26.00	39,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		45.00	67,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		5.00	7,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		35.00	52,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		39.80	59,700.00
		Contrete General		40.00	60,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		46.00	69,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		45.00	67,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		46.00	69,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		30.00	45,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		36.00	54,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		40.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	22,500.00
20701-0700	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-A			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	8,500	1.50	12,750.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		2.50	21,250.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2.25	19,125.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		3.00	25,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.25	19,125.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		2.50	21,250.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2.50	21,250.00
		Contrete General		2.00	17,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.50	21,250.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1.50	12,750.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1.00	8,500.00
		Highway and Safety Services		5.00	42,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7.80	66,300.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2.50	21,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.20	35,700.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	100	75.00	7,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		180.00	18,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		120.00	12,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100.00	10,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		140.00	14,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		295.00	29,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		135.00	13,500.00
		Contrete General		131.00	13,100.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		150.00	15,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		115.00	11,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		128.00	12,800.00
		Highway and Safety Services		125.00	12,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		113.00	11,300.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		250.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25302-1000	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	110	97.00	10,670.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		140.00	15,400.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		250.00	27,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		150.00	16,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		360.00	39,600.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		250.00	27,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		265.00	29,150.00
		Contrete General		200.00	22,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		225.00	24,750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		235.00	25,850.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		134.00	14,740.00
		Highway and Safety Services		250.00	27,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		588.00	64,680.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		400.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	41,250.00
30101-1000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	6,600	25.00	165,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		22.00	145,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		22.00	145,200.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		28.00	184,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		28.00	184,800.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	165,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		28.20	186,120.00
		Contrete General		25.70	169,620.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		32.50	214,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		35.00	231,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		32.00	211,200.00
		Highway and Safety Services		25.00	165,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		29.00	191,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		25.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	191,400.00
40101-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	8,500	68.00	578,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		83.00	705,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		74.00	629,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		75.00	637,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		80.00	680,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		100.00	850,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		68.30	580,550.00
		Contrete General		75.00	637,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		82.00	697,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corman Construction Inc.		72.00	612,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		88.00	748,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		100.00	850,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		88.25	750,125.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		108.00	918,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	935,000.00
40101-0900	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	4,000	75.00	300,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		81.00	324,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		61.00	244,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		70.00	280,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		100.00	400,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		110.00	440,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		71.50	286,000.00
		Contrete General		100.00	400,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		121.00	484,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		78.00	312,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		91.00	364,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		100.00	400,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		91.00	364,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		95.00	380,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	360,000.00
40102-0500	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,000	67.00	67,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		90.00	90,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		74.00	74,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		75.00	75,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		80.00	80,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		100.00	100,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		72.00	72,000.00
		Contrete General		74.00	74,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		84.25	84,250.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		71.00	71,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		103.00	103,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		100.00	100,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		103.00	103,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		94.00	94,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	80,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	30,000	2.25	67,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		5.00	150,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1.00	30,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		2.50	75,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.25	67,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		2.75	82,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2.25	67,500.00
		Contrete General		2.50	75,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.65	79,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.15	64,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	60,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		5.00	150,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	120,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		4.25	127,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	60,000.00
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,500	2.00	3,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		3.00	4,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1.00	1,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		3.00	4,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		5.00	7,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3.50	5,250.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		3.20	4,800.00
		Contrete General		3.00	4,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3.00	4,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.10	3,150.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		12.00	18,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		10.00	15,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.41	5,115.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		4.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.80	4,200.00
41501-0000	SQYD	PAVING GEOTEXTILE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	8,000	2.15	17,200.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		2.00	16,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2.05	16,400.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		2.00	16,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.50	20,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		2.50	20,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2.20	17,600.00
		Contrete General		2.20	17,600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.05	16,400.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		3.15	25,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	16,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		5.00	40,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.31	18,480.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2.50	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.25	58,000.00
50101-0900	SQYD	REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	425	51.30	21,802.50
		Pessoa Construction Company		70.00	29,750.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		70.00	29,750.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		70.00	29,750.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		80.00	34,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		75.00	31,875.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		145.00	61,625.00
		Contrete General		83.00	35,275.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		72.00	30,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		80.00	34,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		111.00	47,175.00
		Highway and Safety Services		125.00	53,125.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		75.48	32,079.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		98.00	41,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	53,125.00
55506-0000	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL (EXTERIOR STAIRS NEAR RNAGER STATION)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	90,075.00	90,075.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		120,000.00	120,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		195,000.00	195,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		108,840.00	108,840.00
		Contrete General		129,000.00	129,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		77,000.00	77,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		210,000.00	210,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		44,263.00	44,263.00
		Highway and Safety Services		125,000.00	125,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		155,000.00	155,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		140,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101-0000	CUYD	CONCRETE (DUCTBANK)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	850	200.00	170,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		160.00	136,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		185.00	157,250.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		175.00	148,750.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		775.00	658,750.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		225.00	191,250.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		325.00	276,250.00
		Contrete General		277.00	235,450.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		196.00	166,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		260.00	221,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		416.00	353,600.00
		Highway and Safety Services		500.00	425,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		175.00	148,750.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	144,500.00
60103-0060	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	1,701.00	1,701.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,100.00	1,100.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		650.00	650.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		895.00	895.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,395.00	1,395.00
		Contrete General		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,320.00	1,320.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,390.00	1,390.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		918.00	918.00
		Highway and Safety Services		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,400.00	2,400.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		2,900.00	2,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	1,800.00
60103-0140	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2	1,337.50	2,675.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		2,300.00	4,600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2,300.00	4,600.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		1,400.00	2,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2,300.00	4,600.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		2,250.00	4,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,965.00	3,930.00
		Contrete General		2,200.00	4,400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2,285.00	4,570.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,802.00	3,604.00
		Highway and Safety Services		5,500.00	11,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,650.00	5,300.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		3,200.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	4,200.00
60201-0500	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	112	17.15	1,920.80
		Pessoa Construction Company		69.00	7,728.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		65.00	7,280.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		75.00	8,400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		65.00	7,280.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		65.00	7,280.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		42.00	4,704.00
		Contrete General		55.00	6,160.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		47.00	5,264.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		70.00	7,840.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		36.00	4,032.00
		Highway and Safety Services		45.00	5,040.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		95.85	10,735.20
		Civil Construction, LLC		100.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	12,880.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	316	23.90	7,552.40
		Pessoa Construction Company		70.00	22,120.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		80.00	25,280.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		80.00	25,280.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		75.00	23,700.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		75.00	23,700.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		51.00	16,116.00
		Contrete General		60.00	18,960.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		51.00	16,116.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		78.00	24,648.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		47.00	14,852.00
		Highway and Safety Services		55.00	17,380.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		77.88	24,610.08
		Civil Construction, LLC		110.00	34,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	37,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	60	35.55	2,133.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		100.00	6,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		120.00	7,200.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		200.00	12,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		90.00	5,400.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		95.00	5,700.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		69.00	4,140.00
		Contrete General		73.00	4,380.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		66.00	3,960.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		102.00	6,120.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		60.00	3,600.00
		Highway and Safety Services		60.00	3,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		107.83	6,469.80
		Civil Construction, LLC		160.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	8,100.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	813.75	813.75
		Pessoa Construction Company		1,400.00	1,400.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,300.00	1,300.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		900.00	900.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,295.00	1,295.00
		Contrete General		850.00	850.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		950.00	950.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		945.00	945.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		904.00	904.00
		Highway and Safety Services		750.00	750.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,797.19	1,797.19
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	850.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	939.75	939.75
		Pessoa Construction Company		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2,500.00	2,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		1,100.00	1,100.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		1,150.00	1,150.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Contrete General		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,075.00	1,075.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,075.00	1,075.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,051.00	1,051.00
		Highway and Safety Services		850.00	850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,156.63	2,156.63
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	1,300.00
60401-0000	EACH	MANHOLE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	1,848.00	1,848.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		3,600.00	3,600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		4,000.00	4,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		2,200.00	2,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2,900.00	2,900.00
		Contrete General		3,100.00	3,100.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		3,175.00	3,175.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,125.00	2,125.00
		Highway and Safety Services		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,875.50	2,875.50
		Civil Construction, LLC		5,300.00	5,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,100.00	4,100.00
60403-0100	EACH	INLET, TYPE 1			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	3	3,080.00	9,240.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		3,100.00	9,300.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2,500.00	7,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		2,400.00	7,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		5,500.00	16,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		4,500.00	13,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		3,175.00	9,525.00
		Contrete General		3,900.00	11,700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2,850.00	8,550.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		3,315.00	9,945.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2,484.00	7,452.00
		Highway and Safety Services		4,500.00	13,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,193.44	12,580.32
		Civil Construction, LLC		3,800.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,600.00	10,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403-1700	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	3	2,570.85	7,712.55
		Pessoa Construction Company		3,100.00	9,300.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2,500.00	7,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		2,400.00	7,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6,000.00	18,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		4,500.00	13,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		3,225.00	9,675.00
		Contrete General		3,900.00	11,700.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2,850.00	8,550.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		3,374.00	10,122.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,834.00	5,502.00
		Highway and Safety Services		6,500.00	19,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,193.44	12,580.32
		Civil Construction, LLC		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,900.00	11,700.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2	805.00	1,610.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		400.00	800.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,500.00	3,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		700.00	1,400.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		600.00	1,200.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		1,250.00	2,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		Contrete General		600.00	1,200.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		875.00	1,750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,065.00	2,130.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1,115.00	2,230.00
		Highway and Safety Services		1,450.00	2,900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		479.25	958.50
		Civil Construction, LLC		800.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	630.00
60409-0700	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 6A			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	13	175.00	2,275.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		1,000.00	13,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,000.00	13,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		600.00	7,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1,450.00	18,850.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		2,500.00	32,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		980.00	12,740.00
		Contrete General		1,000.00	13,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		1,050.00	13,650.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,735.00	22,555.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		681.00	8,853.00
		Highway and Safety Services		800.00	10,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,677.38	21,805.94
		Civil Construction, LLC		1,200.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	12,350.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM , 6 INCH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	4,200	9.00	37,800.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		11.00	46,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		15.00	63,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		33.00	138,600.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		12.00	50,400.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		17.50	73,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		20.80	87,360.00
		Contrete General		11.00	46,200.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		20.00	84,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		19.00	79,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		18.00	75,600.00
		Highway and Safety Services		35.00	147,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		25.00	105,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		23.50	98,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	67,200.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	55	10.00	550.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		20.00	1,100.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		30.00	1,650.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		20.00	1,100.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		10.00	550.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	1,375.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		12.00	660.00
		Contrete General		30.00	1,650.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		155.00	8,525.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		16.00	880.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24.00	1,320.00
		Highway and Safety Services		100.00	5,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		36.00	1,980.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		25.00	1,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	1,705.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-1700	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH (TYPE C)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	700	17.00	11,900.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		15.00	10,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		14.00	9,800.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		14.00	9,800.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		14.00	9,800.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		27.50	19,250.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		20.30	14,210.00
		Contrete General		20.00	14,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		19.25	13,475.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		16.00	11,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24.00	16,800.00
		Highway and Safety Services		25.00	17,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		13.80	9,660.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		21.00	14,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	24,500.00
60902-0600	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 8-INCH DEPTH (TYPE B)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	600	17.00	10,200.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		15.00	9,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		14.00	8,400.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		15.00	9,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		14.75	8,850.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	15,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		20.30	12,180.00
		Contrete General		20.00	12,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		15.00	9,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		12.75	7,650.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		16.00	9,600.00
		Highway and Safety Services		25.00	15,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		14.40	8,640.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		26.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	24,000.00
60902-1100	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 13-INCH DEPTH (TYPE A)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	10,200	17.00	173,400.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		14.00	142,800.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		14.00	142,800.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		16.00	163,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		14.75	150,450.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	255,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		19.75	201,450.00
		Contrete General		19.00	193,800.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		14.75	150,450.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		18.00	183,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		25.00	255,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		22.00	224,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		15.30	156,060.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		25.00	255,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	408,000.00
60915-1000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	11	65.00	715.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		120.00	1,320.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		300.00	3,300.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100.00	1,100.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		100.00	1,100.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		95.00	1,045.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		84.00	924.00
		Contrete General		150.00	1,650.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		280.00	3,080.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		200.00	2,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		107.00	1,177.00
		Highway and Safety Services		85.00	935.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		180.00	1,980.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		75.00	825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	825.00
61106-0000	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		8,000.00	8,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		4,775.00	4,775.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		9,185.00	9,185.00
		Contrete General		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		4,700.00	4,700.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4,296.00	4,296.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,994.00	5,994.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2,000	31.50	63,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		38.00	76,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		44.00	88,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		35.00	70,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		45.00	90,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		45.00	90,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		43.00	86,000.00
		Contrete General		8.00	16,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		42.00	84,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		44.50	89,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		55.00	110,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		65.00	130,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		39.40	78,800.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		46.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		72.00	144,000.00
61501-0500	SQYD	SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	550	36.00	19,800.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		60.00	33,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		63.00	34,650.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		60.00	33,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		60.00	33,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		65.00	35,750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		78.60	43,230.00
		Contrete General		11.50	6,325.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		65.00	35,750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		63.50	34,925.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		96.00	52,800.00
		Highway and Safety Services		85.00	46,750.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	44,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		90.00	49,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	52,250.00
61504-1000	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	30	36.00	1,080.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		120.00	3,600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		63.00	1,890.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		250.00	7,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		250.00	7,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		125.00	3,750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		67.50	2,025.00
		Contrete General		80.00	2,400.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		48.00	1,440.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		265.00	7,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		60.00	1,800.00
		Highway and Safety Services		85.00	2,550.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		285.15	8,554.50
		Civil Construction, LLC		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	3,900.00
61505-1000	EACH	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE (CONCRETE STAIRS AND RAILING)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		25,000.00	50,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		18,800.00	37,600.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		10,000.00	20,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		15,000.00	30,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		7,500.00	15,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		6,270.00	12,540.00
		Contrete General		13,000.00	26,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		11,400.00	22,800.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		9,500.00	19,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		8,778.00	17,556.00
		Highway and Safety Services		15,000.00	30,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,751.01	11,502.02
		Civil Construction, LLC		10,550.00	21,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	32,000.00
61901-0000	LNFT	FENCE (TREE PROTECTION)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	900	3.00	2,700.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		5.00	4,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		3.00	2,700.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		7.00	6,300.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6.50	5,850.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3.50	3,150.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		4.00	3,600.00
		Contrete General		1.75	1,575.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		3.50	3,150.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.65	2,385.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		2.00	1,800.00
		Highway and Safety Services		4.00	3,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.07	5,463.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		4.25	3,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.60	4,140.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0000	HOUR	EQUIPMENT (GENERATOR, 3-PHASE, 50KW 120/208VOLT)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,680	3.00	5,040.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		15.00	25,200.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		5.00	8,400.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		40.00	67,200.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		29.00	48,720.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		5.00	8,400.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		12.10	20,328.00
		Contrete General		19.00	31,920.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		18.00	30,240.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		9.40	15,792.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	6,720.00
		Highway and Safety Services		25.00	42,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		38.94	65,419.20
		Civil Construction, LLC		48.00	80,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	30,240.00
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	30,000	1.98	59,400.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		5.00	150,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		4.00	120,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		5.00	150,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		2.75	82,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3.25	97,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		2.75	82,500.00
		Contrete General		3.50	105,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		6.50	195,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		4.40	132,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		5.00	150,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		4.00	120,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.95	208,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		6.40	192,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	270,000.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	30,000	1.50	45,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		0.75	22,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1.00	30,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		0.50	15,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		0.75	22,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		0.65	19,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1.00	30,000.00
		Contrete General		0.60	18,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		0.55	16,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		0.45	13,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1.00	30,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		2.00	60,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		0.81	24,300.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.55	106,500.00
62901-1200	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.A			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1,900	3.00	5,700.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		5.00	9,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		2.50	4,750.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		7.00	13,300.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3.50	6,650.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		5.75	10,925.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		6.50	12,350.00
		Contrete General		7.00	13,300.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.10	3,990.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.65	5,035.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		4.00	7,600.00
		Highway and Safety Services		10.00	19,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		8.63	16,397.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		8.00	15,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.30	11,970.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	130	20.00	2,600.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		25.00	3,250.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		58.00	7,540.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		35.00	4,550.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		25.00	3,250.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		35.00	4,550.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		40.00	5,200.00
		Contrete General		66.00	8,580.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		13.50	1,755.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		50.00	6,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24.00	3,120.00
		Highway and Safety Services		45.00	5,850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		28.26	3,673.80
		Civil Construction, LLC		35.00	4,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	9,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	22,500	0.50	11,250.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		0.46	10,350.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		0.60	13,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		0.50	11,250.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		0.30	6,750.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		1.25	28,125.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		0.75	16,875.00
		Contrete General		0.60	13,500.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		0.40	9,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		0.55	12,375.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		1.00	22,500.00
		Highway and Safety Services		2.00	45,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		0.46	10,350.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		1.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	18,000.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	80	5.00	400.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		20.00	1,600.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		16.00	1,280.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		7.00	560.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		19.00	1,520.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		10.00	800.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		22.40	1,792.00
		Contrete General		17.00	1,360.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		6.10	488.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		15.85	1,268.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		11.00	880.00
		Highway and Safety Services		10.00	800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7.19	575.20
		Civil Construction, LLC		10.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	1,760.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H (ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	162	5.00	810.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		20.00	3,240.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		18.00	2,916.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		12.00	1,944.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		30.00	4,860.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		20.00	3,240.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		28.00	4,536.00
		Contrete General		19.00	3,078.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		10.20	1,652.40
		Corman Construction Inc.		18.00	2,916.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		18.00	2,916.00
		Highway and Safety Services		10.00	1,620.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		11.98	1,940.76
		Civil Construction, LLC		16.50	2,673.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	3,564.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGER)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	ALL	28,600.00	28,600.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		85,000.00	85,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		65,000.00	65,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		159,850.00	159,850.00
		Contrete General		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		67,000.00	67,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		150,951.00	150,951.00
		Highway and Safety Services		57,000.00	57,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		130,000.00	130,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52,000.00	52,000.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE (TYPE 28-INCH)			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	30	50.00	1,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		10.00	300.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		28.00	840.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		30.00	900.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		35.00	1,050.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		35.00	1,050.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		8.00	240.00
		Contrete General		28.00	840.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		18.75	562.50
		Corman Construction Inc.		25.00	750.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		31.00	930.00
		Highway and Safety Services		100.00	3,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		19.51	585.30
		Civil Construction, LLC		50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	930.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	50	50.00	2,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		50.00	2,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		95.00	4,750.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		50.00	2,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		100.00	5,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		95.00	4,750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		90.00	4,500.00
		Contrete General		92.00	4,600.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		81.00	4,050.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		69.00	3,450.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		136.00	6,800.00
		Highway and Safety Services		200.00	10,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		98.00	4,900.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,500.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		100.00	100.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		17,850.00	17,850.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		23,000.00	23,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		17,500.00	17,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		16,800.00	16,800.00
		Contrete General		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		127.00	127.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		31,400.00	31,400.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		225.00	225.00
		Highway and Safety Services		22,000.00	22,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		23,000.00	23,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	760	3.00	2,280.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		3.00	2,280.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		3.00	2,280.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		4.00	3,040.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		3.00	2,280.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3.50	2,660.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		6.20	4,712.00
		Contrete General		3.50	2,660.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		2.00	1,520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corman Construction Inc.		1.95	1,482.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		11.00	8,360.00
		Highway and Safety Services		3.00	2,280.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.22	1,687.20
		Civil Construction, LLC		3.50	2,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	7,220.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	150	20.00	3,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		25.00	3,750.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		19.00	2,850.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		40.00	6,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		25.00	3,750.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		25.00	3,750.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		20.00	3,000.00
		Contrete General		20.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		16.50	2,475.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		15.85	2,377.50
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		18.00	2,700.00
		Highway and Safety Services		15.00	2,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		21.74	3,261.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		18.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	3,600.00
63610-0000	LNFT	CONDUIT , 5 - INCH FIBERGLASS			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	37,000	6.00	222,000.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		14.50	536,500.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		17.50	647,500.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		12.50	462,500.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		7.00	259,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		15.00	555,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		12.20	451,400.00
		Contrete General		13.75	508,750.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		15.25	564,250.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		13.00	481,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		9.00	333,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		10.00	370,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		25.00	925,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		35.00	1,295,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	592,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	550	0.65	357.50
		Pessoa Construction Company		20.00	11,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		15.00	8,250.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		15.00	8,250.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		11.00	6,050.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		10.00	5,500.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		22.40	12,320.00
		Contrete General		15.00	8,250.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		11.50	6,325.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		26.00	14,300.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		26.00	14,300.00
		Highway and Safety Services		8.00	4,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		50.00	27,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		28.00	15,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	16,500.00
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	38,000	2.45	93,100.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		8.00	304,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		16.00	608,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		10.00	380,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		1.75	66,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		3.50	133,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		12.20	463,600.00
		Contrete General		10.50	399,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		9.50	361,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		8.75	332,500.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		6.00	228,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		10.00	380,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		10.00	380,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		0.26	9,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	494,000.00
63623-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	12	6,843.00	82,116.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		10,000.00	120,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		10,200.00	122,400.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		10,000.00	120,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		6,000.00	72,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		14,270.00	171,240.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		22,110.00	265,320.00
		Contrete General		22,500.00	270,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		13,500.00	162,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		26,400.00	316,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24,000.00	288,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		7,500.00	90,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		21,131.00	253,572.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		13,000.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	60,000.00
63623-2000	EACH	MANHOLE, TELEPHONE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	12	4,060.00	48,720.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		6,000.00	72,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		8,750.00	105,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		8,000.00	96,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		4,500.00	54,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		9,750.00	117,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		11,660.00	139,920.00
		Contrete General		13,000.00	156,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		5,800.00	69,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		10,400.00	124,800.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		24,000.00	288,000.00
		Highway and Safety Services		7,500.00	90,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		12,150.25	145,803.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		9,500.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	60,000.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	1	3,450.00	3,450.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		57,000.00	57,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		Contrete General		51,000.00	51,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		37,000.00	37,000.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		55,617.00	55,617.00
		Highway and Safety Services		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		85,500.00	85,500.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27,000.00	27,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Finley Asphalt & Sealing	6	350.00	2,100.00
		Pessoa Construction Company		3,000.00	18,000.00
		Ross Contracting, Inc		1,000.00	6,000.00
		The Lane Construction Corporation		450.00	2,700.00
		Milani Construction, LLC		250.00	1,500.00
		Sagres Construction, LLC		500.00	3,000.00
		Pleasants Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		Contrete General		500.00	3,000.00
		Francis O. Day Co., Inc.		300.00	1,800.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		700.00	4,200.00
		Corinthian Contractors, Inc.		490.00	2,940.00
		Highway and Safety Services		5,000.00	30,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,000.00	12,000.00
		Civil Construction, LLC		300.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,650.00	9,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Finley Asphalt & Sealing	3,134,972.25	3,134,972.25	
Pessoa Construction Company	4,249,518.00	4,249,518.00	
Ross Contracting, Inc	4,595,941.00	4,595,941.00	
The Lane Construction Corporation	4,832,979.00	4,832,979.00	
Milani Construction, LLC	4,833,285.00	4,833,285.00	
Sagres Construction, LLC	4,943,390.00	4,943,390.00	
Pleasants Construction, Inc.	4,985,674.50	4,985,674.50	
Contrete General	5,073,883.00	5,073,883.00	
Francis O. Day Co., Inc.	5,131,781.90	5,131,781.90	
Corman Construction Inc.	5,383,731.00	5,383,731.00	
Corinthian Contractors, Inc.	5,415,000.00	5,415,000.00	
Highway and Safety Services	5,757,070.00	5,757,070.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	6,046,785.34	6,046,785.34	
Civil Construction, LLC	7,267,463.00	7,267,463.00	

The apparent low bidder is 49 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/10/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 102(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.